Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
273-09	HE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO
			ENACT AND THE GOVERNOR TO APPROVE A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 203 OF THE
			LAWS OF 1999, AMENDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LAW RELATING
			TO EXTENDING NASSAU COUNTY'S AUTHORITY TO INITIATE AND ENFORCE CERTAIN ACTIONS, IN RELATION TO THE EXTENSION OF NASSAU COUNTY'S
			AUTHORITY TO INITIATE AND ENFORCE CERTAIN ACTIONS. 273-09(HE)
275-09	LE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT DIRECTING THE
			TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PAY TO THE SUPERVISORS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND TO THE TREASURERS OF THE SEVERAL VILLAGES AND
			CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, THE SUMS AS APPORTIONED BY THE
			NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE BASED ON A REPORT FILED BY THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND THE COUNTY CLERK, SHOWING DEPOSITS FROM MORTGAGE
			TAXES FOR THE QUARTER BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2009;
			PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE
			NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 275-09 (LE)
278-09	CE	TV, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF PLANDOME
			HEIGHTS. 278-09(CE)
280-09	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSORS AND/OR THE
			COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN
			ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONS OF THE BOARD OF ASSESSORS ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED
			OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL
			AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 280-09 (AS)

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
289-09	CE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO
			ENACT AND THE GOVERNOR TO APPROVE A BILL TO AMEND THE TAX LAW, IN
			RELATION TO EXTENDING THE AUTHORITY OF NASSAU COUNTY TO IMPOSE
			ADDITIONAL SALES AND COMPENSATING USE TAXES, AND EXTENDING LOCAL
			GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS. 289-09(CE)
290-09	CE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO
			ENACT AND THE GOVERNOR TO APPROVE A BILL TO AMEND THE TAX LAW, IN
			RELATION TO EXTENDING THE AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO IMPOSE
			HOTEL AND MOTEL TAXES IN NASSAU COUNTY; AND TO AMEND CHAPTER 179 OF
			THE LAWS OF 2000, AMENDING THE TAX LAW, RELATING TO HOTEL AND MOTEL
			TAXES IN NASSAU COUNTY AND A SURCHARGE ON TICKETS TO PLACES OF
			ENTERTAINMENT IN SUCH COUNTY IN RELATION TO EXTENDING CERTAIN
			PROVISIONS THEREOF. 290-09(CE)